## **ISDUP Board Expectations**



## **Mission Statement**

The ISDUP Board will work together in a thoughtful and cohesive manner to accomplish the long and short-term goals of the organization. The International Board will direct and facilitate all programs and services provided by ISDUP and serve as worthy ambassadors and role models of the organization.

## **International Board Members**

Appointed or elected International Board Members are expected to meet the following requirements:

- Fulfill all duties specific to their office.
- Accept reasonable additional assignments or projects as needed.
- Attend a minimum of 75% of International Board meetings each year.
- Provide prior notice to the ISDUP Secretary to be excused from an International Board meeting.
- Spend a minimum of 6 hours per week at ISDUP headquarters/Pioneer Memorial Museum.
- Notify office staff and other affected International Board Members when unable to be in the museum on an assigned day.
- Keep information specific to their Board position updated in handbooks and on the website.
- Participate on at least one International event committee during the year.
- Accept District Convention assignments. Provide specific training and well-prepared remarks at each convention.
- Become familiar with ISDUP *Bylaws*, policies, activities, needs, and general information.
- Attend and provide information and training as necessary at the annual International Seminar/Convention.
- Respond to all communications in a timely manner.
- Maintain active membership in a DUP Camp.

## **Perspective International Board Members**

Any active member of Daughters of Utah Pioneers who desires to serve on the International Board may submit a resume to the International President for consideration by the International Executive Board.